Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Transfer of Ownership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Amano		08/24/2006	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amano USA Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	140 Harrison Avenue	
City:	Roseland	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07068	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2843020	IPARC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)403-8464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-403-1900

Email: Idonovan@amano.com

Correspondent Name: Amano USA Holdings, Inc. - Donovan

Address Line 1: 140 Harrison Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laetitia Donovan
Signature:	/ld/
Date:	11/19/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASE Acquisition Documents#page1.tif

900148063 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0577

OF \$40.00 2843020

source=ASE Acquisition Documents#page2.tif source=ASE Acquisition Documents#page3.tif

SHARE PURCHASE AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT dated as of August 24th 2006, by and between Amano Corporation, a Japanese corporation with principal offices at 275 Mamedo, Kohoku, Yokohama Japan ("AMANO"), and Amano USA Holdings, Inc. a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 140 Harrison Avenue, Roseland, NJ 07068-1239 ("AUH"), regarding transfer of shares of Amano Software Engineering USA, Inc. a New Jersey corporation with principal offices at 200 Lanidex Plaza, Parsippany, NJ 07054 ("ASE USA").

WHEREAS, AMANO owns all of the issued and outstanding 500 shares of ASE USA.

WHEREAS, the value of such shares of ASE USA is US\$1,186,661, based on the net assets of ASE USA as of July 31st 2006.

WHEREAS, AUH desires to purchase from AMANO, and AMANO desires to sell all 500 shares ("Transferred Shares") of ASE USA, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

AUH hereby purchases from AMANO, and AMANO hereby sells to AUH the Transferred Shares. In consideration therefore, AUH shall immediately pay US\$1,186,661 to AMANO within 30 (thirty) days after this Agreement is closed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Share Purchase Agreement to be executed in duplicate by their duly authorized officers on the day and year above written.

AMANO COPORATION

AMANO USA HOLDINGS, INC.

甲辛苯彬

Yasuyoshi KOMOTO, Chairman

Michael J. Lee, President

CONSENT TO ACTION BY DIRECTORS AND SHAREHOLDER OF AMANO USA Holdings, Inc.

The undersigned, being all the Directors and Shareholder of Amano USA Holdings, Inc. (AUH) hereby sign this Consent to Action without Meeting and consent to adoption of the following resolution.

Resolved that;

AUH has decided to purchase Amano Software Engineering, USA, Inc. (ASE) from Amano Corporation Japan (ACJ), the sole shareholder of AUH at the value of \$1,186,661, which is the net asset value of ASE as of July 31, 2006.

Resolved further that;

AUH elected to transfer ASE to Amano Cincinnati, Inc. (ACI), merging ASE into ACI, at the same amount and be recorded as an additional investment to ACI.

In Witness whereof, the undersigned has signed this consent as of the 25th day of August, 2006.

译革恭彬

Yasuyoshi KOMOTO, Director

Kaoru HARUTA, Director

Toshihiko KUSANAGI, Director

Michael LEE, Director

Osamu OKAGAKI, Director

Ronald GA(LO, Director

Byron SNYDER, Director

Kaoru HARUTA, President

Amano Corporation Japan, Shareholder

Merger of the business of ASE USA, Inc with Amano Cincinnati, Inc.

Department:		Date Posted:	07/26/2006
Category:	Announcement	Expiration Date:	12/31/2006
Title:	Merger of the business of ASE USA, Inc with Amano Cincinnati, Inc.	Status:	CurrentExpired
Intended for:	□ All		
Attachment/s	: Browse		
Content:			

Internal Announcement July 26th 2006

Merger of the business of ASE USA, Inc with Amano Cincinnati, Inc.

We are pleased to announce that ASE USA is to be merged with Amano Cincinnati, Inc with effect from August 1st 2006.

This has been done to further strengthen iParc sales, marketing, support and development efforts in the North American market.

This is another step towards making Amano the leader in parking system solutions and we look forward with confidence.

Michael J Lee President Amano Cincinnati, Inc

RECORDED: 11/19/2009

Jos Van de Velde President ASE USA, Inc